



7<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Email Id: <u>neaps@nse.co.in</u> Stock Code - SONATSOFTW BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Email Id: <u>listing.centre@bseindia.com</u> Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Press Release

We are forwarding herewith copy of press release dated 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2022, titled – "Sonata Software Partners with Microsoft in its launch of 'Microsoft Cloud for Retail."

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **Sonata Software Limited** 

Mangal Kulkarni Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head-Legal

Encl : press release







Press Release

## Sonata Software Partners with Microsoft in its launch of 'Microsoft Cloud for Retail'

## Further strengthens its offerings to the retail industry

**7**<sup>th</sup> **February 2021, Bangalore**: Sonata Software, a global IT Services and Technology Solutions Company, partners with Microsoft in its launch of 'Microsoft Cloud for Retail', further strengthening its offerings to the retail industry.

For over three decades, Sonata Software has been a partner with Microsoft, delivering high quality products and services based on Microsoft's offerings. The 'Microsoft Cloud for Retail' collaboration is expected to further strengthen that relationship.

Sonata Software has delivered high-quality solutions for retailers world-wide over the years, based on a deep understanding of retail markets and retailers' needs, using world-class IPs, in-house migration and modernization tools, strong engineering services, all underpinned by Platformation<sup>™</sup>, its unique digital transformation framework. Sonata Connected Retail delivers personalized, intelligent, and adaptive solutions that allow retailers to unlock the potential latent in their businesses and deal with shifting market landscapes.

"Sonata Connected Retail stands for best-in-class omnichannel experiences for retail customers, helping them create personalized shopping experiences for their customers, across physical and digital worlds. The partnership with Microsoft Cloud for Retail will further enhance our capabilities, with its emphasis on leveraging data, elevating the shopping experience, building real-time, sustainable supply chains, and empowering store associates," said Rajsekhar Datta Roy, Head, BizApps and Industry Platforms, Sonata Software.

**Robbee Minicola, Senior Director, Partner Strategy, WW Retail & Consumer Goods Industries at Microsoft, added**, "Sonata and Microsoft have had a longstanding relationship, and together, we will deliver solutions that allow retailers to build resilience and grow now and into the future."

Customers can find the Sonata Connected Retail solution through Microsoft AppSource.

Sonata Software is a Microsoft Gold Partner, recognized for its expertise in delivering the highest quality of service on the Microsoft stack. Sonata is a member of the Microsoft Inner Circle for Business Applications and Microsoft named us their Partner of the Year for Biz Apps in the India region in 2021. Sonata also holds a range of advanced specializations from Microsoft.

About Sonata Software

For more information, press only: Nandita Venkatesh Sonata Software Limited Tel: +91 80 67781999 Nandita.v@sonata-software.com

CIN- L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560004, India

1/4, APS Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N. R. Colony, Bengaluru - 560 019, India
Tel: +91 80 6778 1999 | Fax: +91 80 2661 0972 | CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110
Regd. Off: 208, T. V. Industrial Estate, S. K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, India
Website: www.sonata-software.com | email: info@sonata-software.com